U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
United States Patent and Trademark Office

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET		
PATENTS ONLY		
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
Dennis Randall Perkins Philip Lambert Thomas	Name: PRC-DeSoto International, Inc.	
Shawn Renwick Peck	Internal Address:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes 🗸 No		
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: <u>5430 San Fernando Road</u>	
Execution Date(s) June 1, 2006		
Assignment Merger	· <u> </u>	
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: <u>Glendale</u>	
Joint Research Agreement	State: CA	
Government Interest Assignment	Country: US Zip: 91203	
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country 03 Zip. 91203	
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🗌 Yes 🗹 No	
<ul> <li><b>4. Application or patent number(s):</b> This</li> <li>A. Patent Application No.(s) 11/303,324</li> <li>Additional numbers at</li> </ul>	document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s)	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents	
concerning document should be mailed:	involved: 1	
Name: Diane R. Meyers, Esquire	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00	
Internal Address: PPG Industries, Inc.	Authorized to be charged by credit card	
Intellectual Property Dept.	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: One PPG Place	Enclosed	
	None required (government interest not affecting title)	
City: Pittsburgh	8. Payment Information	
State:_PAZip: 15272	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers	
Phone Number: (412) 434-2931	Expiration Date	
Fax Number:(412) 434-4292	b. Deposit Account Number 500859	
Email Address: dianomeverspeppg.com	Authorized User Name <u>Alan G. Towner</u>	
9. Signature:	/	
Signature	June 5, 2006 Date	
Alan G. Towner, Registration No. 32,949 Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover 4 sheet, attachments, and documents:	

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

## ASSIGNMENT

IN CONSIDERATION of good and valuable considerations received from **PRC-DESOTO INTERNATIONAL, INC.**, a corporation of California, having a place of business at Glendale, California, and intending to be legally bound hereby, we,

NAMECITYCOUNTYSTATE/COUNTRYDENNIS RANDALL PERKINSWoodinvilleKingWashington, USAPHILIP LAMBERT THOMASKirklandKingWashington, USA-SHAWN RENWICK PECKWoodinvilleKingWashington, USA

do hereby sell, assign and set over unto **PRC-DESOTO INTERNATIONAL**, **INC.**, the entire right, title and interest in and to our invention of improvements in

## MIXING SYSTEM FOR THERMOSET COMPOSITIONS INCLUDING STATIC AND ROTARY MIXERS

 Interpretent of a constraint spatial events of the end of the second s Second se Second s Second se

as set forth in our application for Letters Patent of the United States of America, Application Serial No. 11/303,324, filed on December 16, 2005, executed by

DENNIS RANDALL PERKINS, on the 16th day of December, 2005, PHILIP LAMBERT THOMAS, on the 16th day of December, 2005, SHAWN RENWICK PECK, on the 16th day of December, 2005,

in and for the United States and all foreign countries, the same to be held and enjoyed by

**PRC-DESOTO INTERNATIONAL, INC.**, its successors, assigns, or legal representatives, to the full ends of the terms for which all Letters Patent therefor may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us if this assignment and sale had not been made.

AND WE HEREBY AUTHORIZE **PRC-DESOTO INTERNATIONAL**, **INC.**, to make application for and to receive Letters Patent for said invention in any or all foreign countries in its own name, or in any name, at its election.

AND WE HEREBY COVENANT AND AGREE that we will execute or procure any further necessary assurance of the title to said invention and Letters Patent; and that we will at any time, upon the request and at the expense of **PRC-DESOTO INTERNATIONAL**, **INC.**, execute and

## PATENT REEL: 017734 FRAME: 0777

975570v1

deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said invention or any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, in **PRC-DESOTO INTERNATIONAL**, **INC.**, its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives, and that we will, at any time, upon the request and at the expense of **PRC-DESOTO INTERNATIONAL**, **INC.**, testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute any additional, divisional, continuing or reissue applications for patents for said invention, or any part or parts thereof, make all rightful oaths and generally do all lawful acts to aid **PRC-DESOTO INTERNATIONAL**, **INC.**, its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives to obtain and enforce patent protection on said invention in all countries, without further compensation, but at the expense of **PRC-DESOTO INTERNATIONAL**, **INC.**, its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives.

AND WE HEREBY AUTHORIZE AND REQUEST the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States for said invention, or resulting from said application, or from any division, reissue, or extension thereof, to **PRC-DESOTO INTERNATIONAL, INC.**, as sole assignee.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands and affixed our seals.

Witness

Verkins 6/1/06

DENNIS RANDALL PERKI

date

Witness:

PHILIP AMBERT THOMA

Witness:

166 SHAWN RENWICK PEC